Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Month Ending: November 30, 2022

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equivalency

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equivalency

Current
Month

3,751

3,678

2,658

295

24,370

20,268

$8,749,176

$432

1,623

13.9

16.7

1,557

463

35

10

1,148

274

Previous
Month

2,631

2,454

1,922

224

24,980

20,956

$8,989,559

$429

1,424

14.3

13.8

1,348

465

25

890

227

Year
Ago

3,760

2,879

3,272

1,026

36,010

28,211

$10,791,907

$383

3,453

8.3

18.9

1,412

918

18

15

2,563

664

Percent Change From

Previous
Month

42.6%

49.9%

38.3%

31.7%

-2.4%

-3.3%

-2.7%

0.6%

14.0%

-3.0%

20.9%

15.5%

-0.4%

40.0%

66.7%

29.0%

20.7%

Year
Ago

-0.2%

27.8%

-18.8%

-71.2%

-32.3%

-28.2%

-18.9%

12.8%

-53.0%

67.2%

-11.7%

10.3%

-49.6%

94.4%

-33.3%

-55.2%

-58.7%

Year to Date

2022 2021
42,945 300,315
40,484 49,843
31,178 278,092
4,960 126,602
362,101 787,412
305,755 639,675
$125,612,194 $279,340,310
$411 $437
23,128 69,238
13.9 83
16.7 18.9
21,945 78,214
5,401 14,701
248 1,905
97 1,243
15,566 66,972
3,815 17,092
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