Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Month Ending: November 30, 2022

	Current	Previous	Voor	Percent Change From Year Previous Year Year to Date			
	Month	Month	Ago	Month	Ago	2022	2021
Initial Claims Processed	3,751	2,631	3,760	42.6%	-0.2%	42,945	300,315
Initial Claims Verified (to date)	3,678	2,454	2,879	49.9%	27.8%	40,484	49,843
Monetary Determinations	2,658	1,922	3,272	38.3%	-18.8%	31,178	278,092
Monetary Ineligible	295	224	1,026	31.7%	-71.2%	4,960	126,602
Weeks Claimed	24,370	24,980	36,010	-2.4%	-32.3%	362,101	787,412
Number of Payments	20,268	20,956	28,211	-3.3%	-28.2%	305,755	639,675
Amount of Payments	\$8,749,176	\$8,989,559	\$10,791,907	-2.7%	-18.9%	\$125,612,194	\$279,340,310
Average Payment	\$432	\$429	\$383	0.6%	12.8%	\$411	\$437
Partial Payments	1,623	1,424	3,453	14.0%	-53.0%	23,128	69,238
Average Duration (12 Months)	13.9	14.3	8.3	-3.0%	67.2%	13.9	8.3
Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)	16.7	13.8	18.9	20.9%	-11.7%	16.7	18.9
First Payments	1,557	1,348	1,412	15.5%	10.3%	21,945	78,214
Final Payments	463	465	918	-0.4%	-49.6%	5,401	14,701
Workshare Initial Claims	35	25	18	40.0%	94.4%	248	1,905
Workshare Initial Claims Equivalency	10	6	15	66.7%	-33.3%	97	1,243
Workshare Weeks Claimed	1,148	890	2,563	29.0%	-55.2%	15,566	66,972
Workshare Weeks Claimed Equivalency	274	227	664	20.7%	-58.7%	3,815	17,092

Equal Opportunity Employer/Program/Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities / TTY via RI Relay 711.

DET Department of Labor and Training

Labor Market Information